recommend any dividend for the financial year under review. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE: 

The present Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores) divided 

into 30,00,000 (Thirty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company 

is Rs. 2,14,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores Fourteen Lacs) divided in 21,40,000 Equity Share of Rs. 10/-. 

During the year under review, there has been no change in the Share Capital of the Company. 

DIRECTORS &KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL 

Mr. Ishan Bajoria (DIN: 05227742), Director of the Company, retires by rotation at the ensuing Annual